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Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar 
Bihar University 

Muzaffarpur (Bihar)-842001 
{Webstte:-www. brabu. net) 

Ref. No.R/1010 

Notice 

Memo No... 

{Phone+Fax No.:-0621-2243071} 

In light of the Ordinance & Regulation of 2 years (Four Semester) 
Post-Graduation Degree Course in all faculties under CBCS, the 
semester wise fee structure of all four Semesters (1,II,III & IV) are 
enclosed herewith. 

.../ dated... 

Dated ..:05:2023 

RegistraY 
..2 023 

Copy forwarded to :- All Persons Concerned caucused/All Dean of 
faculty/AIl HOD University Departments/All Principals Constituent 
Colleges/P.A. to Vice-Chancellor & Pro- Vice-Chancellor for 
information & n. a. 

Registrar 



FEE 

ST
R

U
C

T
U

R
E

 
for 

Post 

G
raduate 

D
egree 

(M
.A

M
. 

Sc 

M
.Com) 

under 

R
egular 

mnode 
in 

the 

faculty 
of H

um
anities 

SE
M

E
ST

E
R

-I 

Non-Residents 

For 
Indian 

H
ead/ltem

 

Sl.No. 

Resident 
Fee 
in Indian 

R
upees. 

90 

150/ 

Admission 
Fee 
(Scemester-I) 

. 

20 

200/ 

Registration 
fee 

(one 

tim
e) 

if applicable 

II. 

200 

500/ 

Caution 

M
oney 

(one 

tim
e) 

III. 250 

150/ 

Tuition 
fee 
(Semester-l) 

IV
 25 

10/ 

Ekalavya 
&

 
Tarang 

(one 

tim
e 

in 

each 

A
cadem

ic 

Session 
) 

585 

1010/ 

Total 

VI. M
iscellaneous 

(Sem-I) 

VII. 10 

100/ 

Central 
Library 

10 

300/ 

Electricity 
fee 60/ 

Identity 
card 
fee 5 

50/ 

NSS 
fee 5 50/ 25 

Parking 

300/ 

Internal 
Exam

ination 
fee 100/ 

Library 
M

aintenances 
Fund 10 100/ 

Building 
M

aintenance 
Fund 5 

100/ 

M
edical 

fee 5 100/ 

Athletic 

Fund 
(for 

College) 

100/ 5 50/ 

5 50/ 

Athletic 

Fund 
(for 

University) 
Extra-curricular 
Fee 
(Cultural) 

Com
m

on 
room

 
Fund 

5 

20/ Environm
ental 

Protection 
Fee 5 

10/ 

Student's 
W

elfare 
Fee 5 10/ Poor 

Student's 
Fund 

100/ 5 50/ 50/ 

5 50/ 135 

1750/ 

720 

2760/ 

Fund 

Student's 
Union 
Fund 

Hand 
Book/ 
Directory 

Society 
Subscription 

M
agazine. Total 

VIII. 20 

G
rand 

Total 

200/ 

IX
. 700 

Less 
Registration 
Fee 2560/ 

500 

Total 

Amount 
in 

Semester-
I 

X. 

2060/ 

Total 

amount 
in 

subsequent 

semester 
(i.e. 

I,II,III 
&

 

XI. 

IV) 

excluding 

caution 

money 
&

 

Registration 

charges. 

XII. 50 500/ 100 

Practical 
fee 

(Semester-I 
) wherever 

applicable 

1000/ 1.The 

order 
of 
the 

GOB 

issued 

from
 

tim
e 

to 

time 
in 

regards 
to 
fee 

structure 
will 
be 

followed 

stricty. 

Field 

work 

wherever 

applicable 
(one 

time) 

X
II. XIV. 

The 
fee 

structure 
may 
be 

revised 

from
 

tim
e 

to 

tim
e 

by 
the 

University 
only 

after 
the 

approval 
of the 

State 

Govefnment. 

XV. 

Registrar 
Indian 
(N

RI) 
and Foreign 

Students 
in 
US 

Dollar 
(S) 



SI.No. 

II. 
III. 

IV. 

V. 

VI. 

VII. 

VII. 

IX. 

X 

XI. 

Head/Item 

XII. 

Admission Fee (Semester-1l) 

Total 

Tuition fee (Semester-II) 

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) 

Miscellaneous (Sem-ll) 

Central Library 

Electricity fee 
Identity card fee 
NSS fee 

Parking 

under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities 

Internal Examination fee 

Library Maintenances Fund 

Medical fee 

Building Maintenance Fund 

Athletic Fund (for College) 
Athletic Fund (for University) 
Common room Fund 

Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural) 
Environmental Protection Fee 

Student's Welfare Fee 

Poor Student's Fund 

Student's Union Fund 

Society Subscription 
Magazine Fund 

Total 

Hand Book/ Directory 

Grand Total 

Less Registration Fee 
Total Amount in Semester- IT 

SEMESTER-II 

Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,I,III & IV) 
excluding caution money & Registration charges. 
Practical fee (Semester-II ) wherever applicable 
Field work wherever applicable (one time) 

For Indian 

Resident Fee in 

Indian Rupees. 
150/ 

150/ 
300/ 

100/ 

300/ 

60/ 
50/ 

50/ 

300/ 

100/ 
100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

50/ 
50/ 
20/ 

10/ 

10/ 
100/ 
50/ 

50/ 
50/ 

1750/ 

2050/ 

200/ 
1850/ 

2060/ 

500/ 

1000/ 

Non-Residents Indian (NR) and 

Foreign Students in US Dollar ($) 

90 

250 

340 

10 

10 

5 

25 

10 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

135 

475 

20 

455 

500 

50 

100 

1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 
The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Gayernment. 

Registrar 



SI.No. 

II 

II. 

IV. 

VI. 

VII. 

VII. 

IX. 

X. 

XI. 

XII. 

XIII. 

Head/Item 

Admission Fec (Senmester-III) 

Tuition fee (Semester-ll1) 

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) 

under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities 

Ekalavya & Tarang 

(one time in cach Academic Session 

Total 

Miscellaneous (Sem-III) 

Central Library 
Electricity fee 

Identity card fee 

NSS fee 

Parking 
Internal Examination fee 

Library Maintenances Fund 
Building Maintenance Fund 
Medical fee 

Athletic Fund (for College) 
Athletic Fund (for University) 

Common room Fund 

Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural) 

Environmental Protection Fee 

Student's Welfare Fee 

Poor Student's Fund 

Student's Union Fund 

Society Subscription 
Magazine Fund 
Hand Book/ Directory 

Total 

Grand Total 

Less Registration Fee 
Total Amount in Semester- I) 

SEMESTER-III 

Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III & 
IV) excluding caution money & Regstration charges. 
Practical fee (Semester-I ) wherever applicable 

Field work wherever applicable (one time) 

For Indian 

Resident Fee in 

Indian Rupees. 
150/ 
150/ 

10/ 

310/ 

100/ 

300/ 
60/ 

50/ 

50/ 
300/ 

100/ 
100/ 
100/ 

100/ 

100/ 
50/ 
50/ 
20/ 

10/ 

10/ 
100/ 
50/ 
50/ 

50/ 
1750/ 
2060/ 
200/ 
1860/ 

2060/ 

500/ 
1000/ 

Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and 
Foreign Students in US Dollar (S) 

90 

250 

25 

365 

10 

10 

5 

5 

25 

5 

10 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

135 

500 

20 

480 

500 

50 

100 

1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government. 

Registra 



S.No. 

I. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 

V 

VI. 
VIL. 

VIIL. 

IX. 

X 
XI. 

Head/Item 

XII. 

Admission Fee (Semester-IV) 

Tuition fee (Semester-IV) 
Total 

Miscellaneous (Sem-IV) 
Central Library 
Electricity fee 
Identity card fee 

NSS fee 

Parking 
Internal Examination fee 

Library Maintenances Fund 

Building Maintenance Fund 

Medical fee 

Athletic Fund (for College) 
Athletic Fund (for University) 
Common room Fund 

Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural) 
Environmental Protection Fee 

Student's Welfare Fee 

Poor Student's Fund 

Student's Union Fund 

Society Subscription 
Magazine Fund 
Hand Book/ Directory 
Total 

Grand Total 

Less Registration Fee 
Total Amount in Semester- Iy 

SEMESTER-IV 

Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III & 
IV) excluding caution money & Registration charges. 
Practical fee (Semester-IV) wherever applicable 
Field work wherever applicable (one time) 

For Indian 

Resident Fee in 

Indian Rupees. 
150/ 

150/ 

300/ 

100/ 
300/ 

60/ 
50/ 
50/ 

300/ 

100/ 
100/ 

100/ 

100/ 
100/ 
50/ 
50/ 

20/ 
10/ 

10/ 
100/ 

50/ 

50/ 
50/ 

1750/ 
2050/ 

200/ 
1850/ 

2060/ 

500/ 
1000/ 

Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and 
Foreign Students in US Dollar ($) 

90 

250 

340 

10 

10 

5 

5 

25 

5 

10 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

135 

475 

20 

455 

500 

50 

100 

1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 
The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government. 

Registrar 
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