

Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar Bihar University Muzaffarpur (Bihar)-842001

{Website:-www.brabu.net}

{Phone+Fax No.:-0621-2243071}

Ref. No. 18 / 1009

Dated 29-05-2023

सेवा में,

सभी विभागाध्यक्ष, स्नातकोत्तर विभाग

एवं

रनातकोत्तर केन्द्र महाविद्यालय, बी० आर० ए० बिहार विश्वविद्यालय. मुजफ्फरपुर

विषय :-राजभवन द्वारा स्नातकोत्तर के लिए जारी नामांकन शुल्क का अनुपालन करने के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित करना हैं कि राजभवन द्वारा स्नातकोत्तर कक्षा में नामांकन हेतु निर्धारित शुल्क राज्य सरकार के दिशा निर्देशों के अनुसार ही लेने का कष्ट करें।



Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar Bihar University

Muzaffarpur (Bihar)-842001

{Website:-www.brabu.net}

{Phone+Fax No.:-0621-2243071}

Ref. No. 3 / 1010

Dated . 29-05-2023

Notice

In light of the Ordinance & Regulation of 2 years (Four Semester) Post-Graduation Degree Course in all faculties under CBCS, the semester wise fee structure of all four Semesters (I,II,III & IV) are enclosed herewith.

Registrar 9/05

Copy forwarded to :- All Persons Concerned caucused/All Dean of faculty/All HOD University Departments/All Principals Constituent Colleges/P.A. to Vice-Chancellor & Pro- Vice-Chancellor for information & n. a.

Registrai

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities

SEMESTER-I

lents in US Dollar (\$)		
,		
1 4 -41		
Field work wherever applicable (one time) 1000/- 100 100 1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly.		
1. The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to rec structure.		

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government.

Registrar 29 1957

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities

SEMESTER-II

Sl.No.	Head/Item	For Indian	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and	
SI.No.	Treath term	Resident Fee in	Foreign Students in US Dollar (\$)	
		Indian Rupees.		
I.	Admission Fee (Semester-II)	150/-	90	
II.	Tuition fee (Semester-II)	150/-	250	
III.	Total	300/-	340	
IV.	Miscellaneous (Sem-II)			
	Central Library	100/-	10	
	Electricity fee	300/-	10	
	Identity card fee	60/-	5	
	NSS fee	50/-	5	
	Parking	50/-	5	
	Internal Examination fee	300/-	25	
	Library Maintenances Fund	100/-	5	
	Building Maintenance Fund	100/-	10	
	Medical fee	100/-	5	
	Athletic Fund (for College)	100/-	5	
	Athletic Fund (for University)	100/-	5	
	Common room Fund	50/-	5	
	Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural)	50/-	5	
	Environmental Protection Fee	20/-	5	
	Student's Welfare Fee	10/-	5	
	Poor Student's Fund	10/-	5	
	Student's Union Fund	100/-	5	
	Society Subscription	50/-	5	
	Magazine Fund	50/-	5	
	Hand Book/ Directory	50/-	5	
V.	Total	1750/-	135	
VI.	Grand Total	2050/-	475	
VII.	Less Registration Fee	200/-	20	
VIII.	Total Amount in Semester- IJ	1850/-	455	
IX.	Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III & IV)	2060/-	500	
	excluding caution money & Registration charges.			
X.	Practical fee (Semester-II) wherever applicable	500/-	50	
XI.	Field work wherever applicable (one time)	1000/-	100	
XII.	1. The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly.			

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government.

Registrar

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities

SEMESTER-III

Sl.No.	Head/Item	For Indian	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and
51.140.		Resident Fee in	Foreign Students in US Dollar (\$)
		Indian Rupees.	
Ι.	Admission Fee (Semester-III)	150/-	90
II.	Tuition fee (Semester-III)	150/-	250
III.	Ekalayya & Tarang	10/-	25
	(one time in each Academic Session)		
IV.	Total	310/-	365
V.	Miscellaneous (Sem-III)		
	Central Library	100/-	10
	Electricity fee	300/-	10
	Identity card fee	60/-	5
	NSS fee	50/-	5
	Parking	50/-	5
	Internal Examination fee	300/-	25
	Library Maintenances Fund	100/-	5
	Building Maintenance Fund	100/-	10
	Medical fee	100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for College)	100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for University)	100/-	5
	Common room Fund	50/-	5
	Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural)	50/-	5
	Environmental Protection Fee	20/-	5
	Student's Welfare Fee	10/-	5
	Poor Student's Fund	10/-	5
	Student's Union Fund	100/-	5
	Society Subscription	50/-	5
	Magazine Fund	50/-	5
	Hand Book/ Directory	50/-	5
VI.	Total	1750/-	135
VII.	Grand Total	2060/-	500
VIII.	Less Registration Fee	200/-	20
IX.	Total Amount in Semester- I)	1860/-	480
X.	Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III &	2060/-	500
	IV) excluding caution money & Registration charges.		
XI.	Practical fee (Semester-III) wherever applicable	500/-	50
XII.	Field work wherever applicable (one time)	1000/-	100
XIII.	1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in reg	gards to fee structure	e will be followed strictly.

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government.

Registrar

SEMESTER-IV

Sl.No.	Head/Item	For Indian	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and	
		Resident Fee in	Foreign Students in US Dollar (\$)	
		Indian Rupees.		
I.	Admission Fee (Semester-IV)	150/-	90	
II.	Tuition fee (Semester-IV)	150/-	250	
III.	Total	300/-	340	
IV.	Miscellaneous (Sem-IV)			
	Central Library	100/-	10	
	Electricity fee	300/-	10	
	Identity card fee	60/-	5	
	NSS fee	50/-	5	
	Parking	50/-	5	
	Internal Examination fee	300/-	25	
	Library Maintenances Fund	100/-	5	
	Building Maintenance Fund	100/-	10	
	Medical fee	100/-	5	
	Athletic Fund (for College)	100/-	5	
	Athletic Fund (for University)	100/-	5	
	Common room Fund	50/-	5	
	Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural)	50/-	5	
	Environmental Protection Fee	20/-	5	
	Student's Welfare Fee	10/-	5	
	Poor Student's Fund	10/-	5	
	Student's Union Fund	100/-	5	
	Society Subscription	50/-	5	
	Magazine Fund	50/-	5	
	Hand Book/ Directory	50/-	5	
V.	Total	1750/-	135	
VI.	Grand Total	2050/-	475	
VII.	Less Registration Fee	200/-	20	
VIII.	Total Amount in Semester- IV	1850/-	455	
IX.	Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III &	2060/-	500	
	IV) excluding caution money & Registration charges.			
X.	Practical fee (Semester-IV) wherever applicable	500/-	50	
XI.	Field work wherever applicable (one time)	1000/-	100	
XII.	1. The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly.			
AII.	1. The order of the OOD issued from time to time in regards to fee structure with or followed states.			

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government.

Registrar